This award notice relates to contracts awarded in the fifth quarter between 01/03/2022
and 31/05/2022 of opportunity. The Fastershire Community Broadband Grant forms the
substantive focus of Stage 5 of the

https://www.fastershire.com/assets/file/FSB%20Strategy/Fastershire_Broadband_Strateg
y_2019-22.pdf

As much as twelve million pounds (GBP 12 000 000.00) may be made available for the
purpose of delivering Stage 5 of the Fastershire Broadband Strategy. The bulk of this
funding will be committed to the Fastershire Community Broadband Grant and will be
made available to eligible projects across Herefordshire, Gloucestershire and a small area